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No. S- 235288 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 

R.S.C., 1985 c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND 

IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE AND ARRANGEMENT OF NEXTPOINT 

FINANCIAL, INC. AND THOSE PARTIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE “A” 

PETITIONERS 

Service List (as of November 21, 2023) 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2700, 1133 Melville St 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4E5 
 
Attention: Jeffrey D. Bradshaw, Samantha 
Arbor and Colin Brousson 
 
Email:  jeffrey.bradshaw@dlapiper.com 
 samantha.arbor@dlapiper.com  
 dannis.yang@dlapiper.com 
 colin.brousson@dlapiper.com   
 
 
 
Counsel for the Petitioners  
 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
Suite 1450, P.O. Box 10089 
701 West Georgia St. 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1B6 
 
Attention: Craig Munro, Tom Powell, Huw 
Parks, Paul Bishop and Michael Clark 
 
Email:  Craig.Munro@fticonsulting.com  
 Tom.Powell@fticonsulting.com  
 Huw.Parks@fticonsulting.com  
            Paul.bishop@fticonsulting.com 
            Michael.clark@fticonsulting.com  
 
Monitor 
 

Fasken Martineau Dumoulin LLP 
550 Burrard St #2900 
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3 
 
Attention: Kibben Jackson and Lisa 
Hiebert 
 
Email:  kjackson@fasken.com 
 lhiebert@fasken.com  
 svolkow@fasken.com  
 
 
Counsel for the Monitor 
 

McCarthy Tetrault 
745 Thurlow Street, Suite 2400 
Vancouver BC V6E 0C5 
 
Attention: Lance Williams, Ashley Bowron 
and Jenna Clark 
 
Email: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca  
           abowron@mccarthy.ca 
           jkrclark@mccarthy.ca 
           sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca  
 
Counsel For First Century Bank, N.A. 
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Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
First Canadian Place 
100, 1 King St W Suite 6200 
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8 
 
and 
 
Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
Suite 3000, Bentall 4 
1055 Dunsmuir Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7C 1K8 
 
Attention: Marc Wasserman, David 
Rosenblat, Emily Paplawski and  Mary 
Buttery 
 
Email:  mwasserman@osler.com  
 drosenblat@osler.com  
 epaplawski@osler.com  
            mbuttery@osler.com  
 
Counsel For BasePoint 
 

Boughton Law 
Suite 700 – 595 Burrard Street 
P.O. Box 49290 
Vancouver, BC Canada V7X 1S8 
 
Attention: Martin C. Sennott and Sherri 
Evans 
 
Email:  msennott@boughtonlaw.com  
            sevans@boughtonlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Counsel for Drake Enterprises Ltd. 

Cozen O’Connor LLP 
333 Bay Street, Suite 1100 
Toronto, ON M5H 2R2 
 
Attention: Steve Weisz and Heidi 
Esslinger 
 
Email: SWeisz@cozen.com 
           HEsslinger@cozen.com  
 
 
 
 
Counsel for Frontier Capital Group Ltd. 

Department of Justice Canada  
900 – 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2S9 
 
Attention Aminollah Sabzevari, Mihai 
Beschea and Khanh Gonzalez 
 
Email:  aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca 
            mihai.Beschea@justice.gc.ca 
 khanh.Gonzalez@justice.gc.ca  
 
 
Counsel for HMTK in Right of Canada  
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Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000 
P.O. Box 53 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7 
 
Attention: Evan Cobb, Jennifer Stam and 
Scott Boucher 
 
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 
          jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 
        scott.boucher@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Counsel for Chilmark Administrative LLC 

CMB Tax Service, LLC 
209 Converse Drive 
Jacksonville, NC 28546 
 
Attention:   Jeffrey P. Serbus and Cindy L. 
Serbus 
 
Email:   serbus@coastalnet.com 

Lawson Lundell LLP 
1600 – 925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, B.C. V6C 3L2 
 
Attention: William L. Roberts, Laura 
Bevan and Sarah Hannigan 
 
Email: wroberts@lawsonlundell.com;       

lbevan@lawsonlundell.com; 
shannigan@lawsonlundell.com 
 

Counsel for M&M Business Group, L.P., 
Mufeed Haddad and Mike Budka 
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